

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Judiciary.

HB25-1136 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 5, line 9, strike "EMPLOYER" and substitute
2 "EMPLOYER;".
- 3 Page 5, strike lines 10 through 12.
- 4 Page 5, line 15, strike "GENERAL, AND THE P.O.S.T." and substitute
5 "GENERAL;".
- 6 Page 5, strike lines 16 through 20.
- 7 Page 5, line 23, strike "RETIREMENT, AND THE P.O.S.T." and substitute
8 "RETIREMENT;".
- 9 Page 5, strike lines 24 through 27.
- 10 Page 6, strike line 1.
- 11 Page 7, line 5, strike "PARTY MAKING THAT DETERMINATION" and
12 substitute "P.O.S.T. BOARD".
- 13 Page 8, line 16, strike "PEACE OFFICER'S DISCIPLINING EMPLOYER" and
14 substitute "REPORTING AGENCY".
- 15 Page 9, line 7, strike "DIRECTOR".
- 16 Page 9, line 27, strike "UNLAWFUL" and substitute "EXCESSIVE OR
17 UNCONSTITUTIONAL".
- 18 Page 10, line 2, strike "UNLAWFUL" and substitute "EXCESSIVE OR
19 UNCONSTITUTIONAL".
- 20 Page 12, line 1, strike "ROLE." and substitute "ROLE AND MAINTAINS
21 ANNUAL TRAINING REQUIREMENTS ESTABLISHED BY THE P.O.S.T.
22 BOARD."
- 23 Page 12, line 15, after "officers" insert "WHILE ENGAGED IN THE
24 PERFORMANCE OF THEIR DUTIES WHOSE PRIMARY AUTHORITY INCLUDES
25 THE PROTECTION AND SECURITY OF THE JUDICIARY, JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT
26 PERSONNEL, AND JUDICIAL FACILITIES AND WHO MAY COOPERATE WITH
27 LOCAL LAW ENFORCEMENT AND".

** **